COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berva, Ohio

CROMANCE . 8016-)]

By M MLm{ e ) {\ Sponsored Bs’ﬁk&{bﬁ.ﬁ.&%ﬂ%t{.m

AN ORDINANCE

TO MAIKE TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE
CITY OF BEREA, STATE OF 0110, FROM JANUARY 1, 2016,
ENDING MARCH 31, 2016, AND EXPRESSLY
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2015-85.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2016 and ending March 31, 2016 under and
by virtue of the Ohio Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and appropriated for
the reasens specified in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 2015-85, which is attached hereto as Exhihit *8”, is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
expenditures of the amaunts appropriated for the purposes stated in Exhibic “A", upon
receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
apprave the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resalution of Council
directing the expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with alt legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Cade.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance pravides for an appropriation for current exXpensas
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upar its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in Item 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the
City of Berea. T

PasSED: Feotwocy Ve, ol
\I ' P@tﬂi}muncil

ATTEST: :%L,zgéégc,_ APPROVED: F-Q.\DCZMQL‘(‘{ 1%, doly
Clérk ol Council o d M{?

// Ma'y( r

Approved as to Form:

/ivzhé)

Director of Law




GENERAL FUND #100

General Governmenry
Council
Mayor
Finance
Law
Civil Service
Fublic Safety
Total Genl Government

Fublic Service Departments

Total Public Serv. Dept.
Public Safety Department

Gen. Admin.-Police
Gen. Admin.-Fire

Total Public Safety Depl.

Other
lanning
Conlingencies
Administrative
Total Other

Advances
Count Operations
Prabation Services
Magisirate

Transfers
General-designated
SCMER
Fire Pension
Police Pension
Safe Student
Court

Grand Total - General Fund

City of Berea
Appropriation Data

Far the year ended Decembrer 31, 2016

&&]}b'% %ﬁﬁf

2016
Temporary
Appropriation

#2
Temporary
Temporary Personai Appropriation
Appropriation Service Other #2
38,000.00 35,000.00 4,000.00 39,000.0G
39,000.00 38,000.00 1,000.00 39,000.00
88,000.00 86,000.00 2,000.00 88,000.00
56,0G0.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 56,000.00
5,000.00 0.00 5,060.00 5,000.00
10,500.00 10,000.00 500.60 10,500.00
237,500.00 219,000.00 18,500.00 237,500.00
1,116,000.00 355,000.00 761,000.00 1,116,000,00
1,00C,000.00 850,000.00 150,000.00 1,000,000.00
640,000.00 G00,000.00 40,000.00 §40,000.00
1,640,000.00 1,450,000.00 190,000.00 1,640,000.00
11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 11,500.00
0.00 G.0G 0.00 0.00
1,195,000,00 45,000.00 1,150,000.00 1,195,000.00
1,206,508.00 45,000.00 1,161,500.00 1,206,500.00
240,000.00 240,000.00 240,000.00
26,000.¢0 26,000.c0 26,000.00
000 0.00 0.00
266,006.00 0.00 266.000.00 266,000.00
25,0C0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
£0,000.00 50,000.00 53,000.00
15,000.00 16,00C.00 15,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
105,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 105,000.00
4,571,060.00 2,068,000.00 2,502,000.00 4,571,000.00

Page 1



City of Berea

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

Miscellaneous

RECREATION FUND #200

Total Recrealion Fund

2016

MUNICHPAL INCOME TAX FLIND #2035

(385 Miscellaneous
080 Transfers
Telal Municipal Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210

St. Clean/Snow Removal

S.CM.R. FUND #2320

Tolal S.CM.R. Fund

FIRE PENSION FUNI #23

Pensicn

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

FPension

SAFE STUDENT FUND #2441

Transfer to General Fund

POLICE GRANT FUND #242

Transfer

ANIMAL HOUSING FUNID £243

Miscellanecus

Appropriation Data Temporary
For the year ended December 31, 2016 Appropriation
#2
Temporary
Temporary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Service Other #2
150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00
389,800.60 157,500.00 232,300.08 389,800.00
45.000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45.000.00
1,047,700.00 0.00 1,347 700 .60 1,047,700.00
1,082,700.00 0.00 1,092,700.00 1,082,700.00
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
170,300.00 100,500.00 69,800.00 170,300.00
150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
(.00 0.06 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35.00 0.00 35.00 35.00

Page 2



City of Berea

Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

2016
Temporary
Appropriation

#2
Temporary
Tempaorary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Other #2
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative 200,000,000 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND #246
Adminisirative 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND #251
Adminisirative 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252
Transfers 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.C0
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #253
Transters 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
COMMURITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Administrative 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 33,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND 4260
Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
Tolal Comm Development Block Grant 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,600,000
FEMA GRANT FUND #261
Transfers Q.00 0.00 0.00
Total FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MUNICHAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Tolal Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 g,000.00

Page 3



LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280

Total Law Enforcement Fund

MUNI COURT OQPERATIONS FUND #281 -NEW

Administraticn
Advance

MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW

Adminisiralion

FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND 2283

Total Fugl Offenders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284

rMunicipal Count

DLRIFINES (NDIGENTYFUND #285

Totat indigent DDS Funds

City of Beraa

2016

DUI Fines (Indigent) Fund Other Increased ($15,000) to cover indigent treatement. Revenues available

to cover the increase.

DU EDUCATION FUND #286

Cther

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Other

INDIGENT DDS FLIND #2588

Other

DUS DIVERSION FUND #289

Appropriation Data Temporary
For the year ended December 31, 2016 Appropriation
#2
Temporary
Temporary Personal Apprapriation
Appropriation Service Qther #2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410,000.00 200.,000.00 210,000.00 410,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
410,000.00 200,000.60 210,000.00 410,000.00
15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B5,000.00 45 000.00 40,000.00 85,000.00
5,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 4,000.00 600.00 4,600.00
G.00 0.0¢ 0.00 (.00
22.500.00 15,000.00 7.,500.00 22,500.00

Total DUS Diversion Fund

Page 4



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2016

2016

Temporary
Appropriation

#2
Temporary
Temporary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Service Other #2
COURT COMPUTER FUND #290
Total Court Computer Fund 34,000.00 9,000.06 45,000.00 54,000.00
Court Computer Fund Other Increased {320,000} for court expenditures. Revenues available
to cover the increase.
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FLND #291
Adrninislralive 23,000.60 2,000.00 41,000.00 43,000.00
Court Computer Research Fund Other Increased {$20,000) for court expenditures. Revenues available
to cover the increase.
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #2093
Other 40,000.00 0.00 40,600.00 40,000.00
Transier 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 4{(,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROSECTS FUND-Il #294
Other 5,000.00 0.00 5,0400.00 5,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #295
Other 750.00 0.00 1,950.00 1,850.00
State Highway Patrol Other Increased ($1,200) due to revenues received.
SP4 MUNE COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #296
Other 16,800 00 13,000.00 3,800.00 16,800.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund 12,215,500.00 0.00 12.215,500.00 12,215,500.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Wages for Capital Projecl Oversighl 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
Encumbrances 251,320.45 251,320.46 251,320.46
Road Program, inciuding Blue Grass, NRR 2,510,000.00 2.510,000.00 2.510,000.00
First Avenue 7.671,851.10 7.671,85110 7,671,851.10
Properly Acquisilion 91,500.00 91,500.00 91,600.00
W Center St Bridge/inspeclions 3,530,000.00 3,530,000.00 3,530,000.00
Treelawn lree pianiing program 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
Building and land improvements 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00
Equiprnent and Vehicles 62,000.00 62,000.C0 52,000.00
Leases/l_oans 221,374.54 221,374.54 221,374.54
Total General Capital Improvement Fund 14,482,046.10 0.00 14,482,046.40 14,482,46.10

Fage 5



City of Berea

2016

Appropriation Data Temporary
For the year ended December 31, 2016 Appropriation
#2
Temporary
Temporary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Service Other 2
SAFETY CARPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410
Encumbrances 115,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00
SCOG Membership 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Fire:
Building improvements 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Rescue Squad 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
Equipment 33,100.0C 33,100.00 33.100.00
Palice:
Vehicles 110,000.00 110,000,00 110,600.00
Compulers and eguipment 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00
Firearms and Ammunition 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
Total Safety Capital Improvemeni Fund 645,100.00 .00 645,100.00 G45,100.00
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FuURD #4720
Wages for Capital Projec] Oversight 12.500.00 12.500.00 0.00 12,5600.00
Encumbrances 253,291.72 253,291.72 253,201.72
North end sewer rehab, 181 study 625,000.00 625,000.00 625,600.00
Fair 51. Sewer Project 3,480,000.00 3,480,000.00 3,480,000.00
Loans/l.eases 108,306.47 108,306.47 108,306 47
Total Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 4.479,008 19 12,500.00 4,466,598.19 4,479,098 19
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440
Wages for Capital Project Oversight 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 42,500.00
Encumbrances 900,100.00 900, 130,00 900,100.00
Lagoon cleaning, fence 61,000 00 61,000.00 61,000.00
Waler plant improvements 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
River valve siructurg improvements 60,600.00 60.000.00 50,000.00
Meter upgrade project 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 1.650,000.00
Loans 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,00(:,00
Tolal Waler Capital Improvement Fund 3,263,600.00 12,500.00 3,251,100.00 3,263,600.00

Page G



City of Berea 2016

Appropriation Data Temporary
For the year ended December 31, 2016 Appropriation
2
Temporary
Temparary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Service Cther #2
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
Encumbrances 178,033.51 179,033.51 179,033.51
Building improvemeris 231.,500.00 231,500.00 231,500.00
Egquipment 152,500.00 152,500.00 152,500.00
Cuildoor poot improvamenis 178,500.00 178,500.00 178,500.00
Land improvements 450,000.00 450,000.00 450,000.00
|_pansfleases 33,366.49 33,366.45 33,366.49
Pavilion improvemenisfurnishings 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
Total Recrealion Capilal Improvement Fund 1,299,200.00 0.00 1,298,500.00 1,298.900.00
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Capital Improvement 1,462,176.28 0.00 1,462,176.28 1.462.176.28
NEIGHBCORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Tolal Neighborhood tmprovement Fund 134,000.00 £7,000.00 47,000.00 134,000.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Total Water Revenue Fund 705,000.00 315,000.00 350,000.00 705,000.00
SEWER REVENUE FUMND #520
Total Sewer Revenue Fund 273,500.00 90,000.00 183,500.00 273,500.00
MEDBICAL BENEFITS FUND #8500
Miscellaneous £75,000.00 0.00 875,000.00 875.000.00
PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #5810
Contract 150,000.00 0.00 15(,000.00 150.000.00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #520
Contract 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 250,000.00




City of Berea

2016

Appropriation Data Temporary
For the year ended December 31, 2016 Appropriation
#2
Temporary
Temporary Personal Appropriation
Appropriation Service Other 2
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #70G0
Toial Regional Sewer Fund 1,500,000.00 .00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.060

UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710

Glher 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #1720

Other 15,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

Contract Retainer Fund Other Increased (5100,000) due to revenues received and eligible for release.,
SUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Other 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #1750

State fees 800.00 0.00 800.00 800.0D
MUNI COURT COMM BIST FUND #770

State fees 6,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 6,700.0C

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 49,517,905.57 3,282,000.00 46,352,105.57 48,674,105.57

Page 8



&&‘[‘bﬁf%w

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Oltlo

COnMANCE . dOIS~FS

Ry ;D_Q:AL%._L&%L Sponsored Byﬂ[m.{ﬁfviqﬁ-l ] Zfi . K._)C'C\ﬂ")

AN ORDINANCE

TO MAKE TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE
CITY OF BEREA, STATE OF OHI0, FROM JANUARY 1, 2016,
ENDING MARCH 31,2016,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That to provide for curreat expense and other expenditures of the City of
Berez, Ohig, from the period beginning January 1, 2016 and ending March 31, 2016 under and
by virtue of the Ghio Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated for the reasons
specified in Exhibit A", which is attached harelo, are hereby set aside and appropriated.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is authorized to make
expenditures of the ameunts appropriated for the purposes stated in this Ordinance, vpon
receiving proper certificatas and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law te
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Councit
directing the expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
direcied to forward & copy of said Ordlnance to the Cuyahoga County Budpet Commission,

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined that sl formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting af
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its commitiees that resulted
li such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all lepst
requirements, including Sectian 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately vpon its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the time within which iL may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upnn its passape over the Mayor's veto as specified in [tem 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the

Cizy of Berea. L

PASSED: Dezgmbper 2}, 20 { F
! Pre<ilent of Council

A.I"]-ESrr:_><Jlu=_'> F Al APPROVED: t}i&.ﬁm&:}tﬁ.(‘g\a\: ey
e

@Ieht of Cotncil ]
Pt

M::H? V tMayc)r

Approved as to Form:

)(a'm; W e F

(,_ _/] Director of Law




E@{}E;bé% i

2016
Temporary
Appropriatlon

City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

Personal Temporary
Service Other Appropriation
GENERAL FUND #1008
General Government
Councif 35,000.00 4,000.00 38,000.00
Mayor 38,000.00 1,006.00 38,000.00
Finance 8a,000.00 2,000.00 88.000.00
Law 5§0,000.00 5,000.00 56,000.00
Civit Service 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Public Safety 10,000.00 500.00 10,500.00
Total Genl Governmenl 218,000,600 18,500.00 237.500.00
Public Service Departments
Total Public Serv. Dept. 355,000.00 761.000.00 1,116,000.00
Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Police B50,000.00 150,000.00 1,000,000.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire &800,000.00 40,000.00 6540,000.00
Total Public Safety Depl. 1,450,000.00 100,000.00 1,640,000.00
Other
Planning .00 11,500.06 11.,5600.00
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative 45,000.00 1,150,060.00 1,195,000.00
Total Other 45,000.00 1,161,500.00 1,206,600.00
Advances
Couri Operalicns 240,000.00 240,000.00
Probation Services 26,000.00 26,000.00
Magistrate .00 0.00
.00 266,000.00 266,000.00
Transfers
Ganeral-dasignated 25,000.00 25,000.00
SCMAR 50,000.00 50,000.00
Fire Pension 15,000.00 15,000.00
Police Pansion 15,000.00 15,000.00
Safe Student 0.00 0.00
Caurt 0.60 0.00
0.00 1(5,000.00 106,000.08
Grand Total - General Fund 2,068,000.00 2,502,000.00 4,571,000.00

Fage 1



City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

2016
Temporaty
Appropriation

Perscnal Temporary
Service Other Appropriation
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1045
Miscellaneous 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00
RECREATION FUND #200
Jotal Recreation Fund 157,500.60 232,300.00 389,800.00
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FLIND #2054
085 Miscellanaous 0.00 45,000.00 45.000.00
090 Transfars 0.00 1,047,700.00 1,047,700.00
Totat Municipal Inceme Tax Fund 0.00 1,082,700.00 1,082,700.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St. Clean/Snow Remaoval 0.0 16,000.00 10,000.00
S.C.M.R.FLIND #220
Tolal 5.C.M.R. Fund 100,500.00 69,800.00 170,300.00
FIRE PENSION FLUND #235
Pension 0.00 160,000.00 150,000.00
POLICE PENSION FUND #240
Penslon C.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
SAFE STUDENMT FUND #241
Transfer to General Fund 0.00 4.00 0.00
POLICE GRANT FUND #242
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Miscellaneous 0.00 358.00 3500

Page 2



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended Decemibrer 31, 2016

2016
Temporary
Appropriation

Personal Temporary
Service Other Appropriation
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative . 0.60 200,000.00 200,000.00
MNEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND #2486
Administralive .00 0.00 0.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND #1251
Administrative 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
SPECIAL EVENTS TLIND #2572
Transfers 0.00 D.00 0.00
SEMIOR SERVICES FUND #253
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Adminisirative 0.00 33,000.00 33,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2860
Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00
Total Comm Development Block Grant 0.c0 150,000.00 150,000.00
FEMA GRAMT FUND #261
Transfers .00 0.00
Total FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
MURNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 0.00 o,000,00 9,000.00

Page 3



City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

LAVY ENFORCEMENT FUNE #280

Total Law Enforeement Fund

MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #281 -NEW
Adminisiration
Advance

MURNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW

Adminlstration

FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #2683

Total First Offenders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284

Municipal Court

BUI FIMNES (INDIGENTY FUND #2835

Total Indigent DDS Funds

DUl EDUCATION FUND #286

Other

THEFT MVERSION FUND #287
Other

INDIGEMT DDS FLND #288

Other

DUS DIVERSION FUND #2889

Tolal DUS Diversion Fund

2016
Temporary
Appropriation

Personal Temporary

Service Other Appropriation
0.00 0.60 (.00
200,000.00 210,000.00 410,000.00
£.0Q 0.00
200,000.60 210,000.00 410,000.00
0.00 16,000.00 15,000.00
¢.00 0.00 0.00
45,000.00 40,000.00 85,000.00
0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 000
4,000.00 600.00 4,600.00
d.00 0.co (.00
15,000.00 7.600.00 22,500.00

Page 4



City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

2016

Temporary
Appropriation

Personal Temporsty
Service Gther Appropriation
COURT COMPUTER FUND #200
Total Court Compuder Fund 8,000.00 25,000.00 34,000.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2281
Administrafive 2,000.00 21,000.00 23,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FURND #2483
Cther £.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00) 0.80
0.00 40,080.00 40,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-I #2894
QOther 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATRCL FUND #2395
Diher 0.00 750.00 750.00
SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2905
Other 13,000.00 3,300.00 18.6800.00
GENERAL BORND RETIREMEMNT FUND #300
Taotal Genli Bend Ret. Fund .00 12,215,500.00 12,2415,500.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Wages for Capital Project Oversight 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
Encumbrances 251,320.46 251,320.46
Road Program, including Blue Grass, NRR 2,510,000.00 2,510,000.00
Firsl Avenus 7.671.851.10 7.671,851.10
Property Acquisition 91,500.00 61,500.00
W Cenler St Bridgefinspections 3,530,000.00 2.530,000.00
Treelawn {ree planiing pragram 100,000.00 100,000.00
Building and land improvements 18,000.00 19,000.00
Eguipment and Vehicles G2,000.00 62,000.00
teases/Loans 221,374.54 221,374.54
Talal General Capilal Improvement Fund 0.00 14,482,046 10 14,482,046.10

Page b




Clty of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

2016
Temporary
Appropriation

Personal Temporary
Sarvice Other Appropriation
SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410
Encumbrances 115,000.00 115,000.00
SC0OG Membership 15,000.00 15,000.00
Fire:
Building improvemenis 20,000.00 20,000.00
Rescue Sgquad 300,000.00 300,000.00
Equipment 33,100.00 33,100.00
Pclice:
Vehicles 110,000.00 110,000.00
Computers and eguipment 34,000.00 34,000.00
Firearms and Ammunition 18,060.00 18,000.00
Totzi Safely Capital Improvement Fund .00 §45,100.00 £45,100.00
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420
Wages for Capital Project Oversight 12,600.00 0.00 12,500.00
Encumbrances 253,291.72 253 .291.72
Morth end sewer rehab, 181 siudy 625,000.00 625,000.00
Fair St. Sewer Project 3,480,000.00 3,480,000.00
Loans/leases 108,306.47 108,306.47
Tolal Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 12,500.00 4,466,588.19 4,475,088.19
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440
Wages for Cepital Project Oversight 12,600.00 0.00 12,500.00
Encumbrances 900,100.00 800,100.00
Lagoon cleaning, fence 61,000.00 61,000.00
Water plani improvemenis £0,000.00 80,000.00
River valve structure Improvemants 50,000.00 60,000.00
Meter upgrade project +1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00
Loans 500,600.00 500,000.00
Total Water Capital Impravermant Fund 12,500.00 3.251,100.00 3,263,600.00

FPage 6



City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2016

2018

Temporary
Appropriation

Personal Temporary
Service Other Appropriation
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
Encumbrances 179,033.51 178,033.51
Building improvements 231,500.00 231,600.00
Equlpment 152,500.00 152,500.00
Outdoor pool improvemenis 178,500.G0 178,500.00
Land improvements 450,000.00 450,000.00
Loans/leases 33,366.49 33,366.49
Favlillon Improvementsfurnishings 75.,000.00 75,000.00
Tolal Recreation Capital Impravement Fund G.00 1,2949,5060.00 1,298,900.00
COURT CAPITAL iMPROVEMENT FUMD #470
Court Capilal Improvemant 0.00 1,462,176.28 1,462,176.28
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPFROVEMENT FUND #480
Tolal Neighborhoad impravement Fund 87.000.00 47,000.69 134,000.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Tolat Water Revenue Fund 315,000.00 300,000.00 705,000.00
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Tolal Sewer Revenue Fund 30,000.00 183,600.00 273,5600.00
MEDICAL BEMEFITS FUND #600
Miscellaneous 0.00 B75,000.00 875,000.00
PROPILIABILITY INSURAMCE FUND #610
Contract 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620
Contract .60 250,00D0.00 250,000.00

Page 7



City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2616

20186
Temporary
Appropriatlon

Personal Temporary
Service Other Appropriatlon
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700
Tolai Reglongl Sewer Fund 0.00 1,500,000.00 1,500.,000.00
UMNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710
Other (.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Other 0.00 156,000.00 15,000.00
GUARANTEE DEPQOSIT FUND #730
Other 0.00 5,060.00 5,000.06
BOARD OF BUILDING STOS FUND #750
State fees 0.00 800.00 800.00
MUNI COURT COMM RIST FUND #770
State fees 0.00 §,700.00 6,700.00
TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 3,262,000.00 45,235,805.57 49 517,805.57

Page 8

U,



